HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG
January 22,2007 Hearing Room 357
1:00 P.M. Tapes 6-7
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair

Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Bob Jenson

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Informational Meeting
Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board
Environmental Public Health
Department of Land Conservation and Development
Department of Environmental Quality

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A 004 Chair Dingfelder opens meeting at 1:04 p.m.
OREGON WATERSHED ENHANCEMENT BOARD — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
025 Tom Byler, Executive Director, Oregon Watershed Enhancement
Board (OWEB) (EXHIBITS A & B)
220 Chair Dingfelder
221 Rep. Burley
226 Byler
251 Chair Dingfelder
252 Byler
269 Chair Dingfelder
275 Byler
277 Rep. Jenson
284 Byler
289 Rep. Jenson
291 Byler
6A 294 Chair Dingfelder
297 Byler
368 Chair Dingfelder
370 Rep. Cannon
376 Byler
7A 007 Chair Dingfelder

011 Byler



017

Chair Dingfelder

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PUBLIC HEALTH — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

030

072
075
093
096
110
123
130
136
303
309
332
339
349

Gail Shibley, Administrator, Office of Environmental Public
Heath (OEPA) (EXHIBITS C & D)
Rep. Jenson

Shibley

Rep. Jenson
Shibley

Chair Dingfelder
Shibley

Rep. Burley
Shibley

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Burley
Chair Dingfelder
Shibley

Chair Dingfelder

DEPARTMENT OF LAND CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT — INFORMATIONAL

MEETING
380

6B 025
240
243
247
249
253
303
305
313
333
341
353

7B 003
019
021
023
027
038
039
050
052
069
077
094
096
101

109

Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation &
Development (DLCD) (EXHIBITS E & F)
Shetterly

Chair Dingfelder
Shetterly

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Burley
Shetterly

Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Jenson
Shetterly

Rep. Jenson
Shetterly

Rep. Jenson
Shetterly

Rep. Jenson
Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Cannon
Shetterly

Chair Dingfelder
Shetterly

Rep. Cannon
Shetterly

Rep. Jenson
Shetterly

Chair Dingfelder
Shetterly

Bob Rindy, Legislative Coordinator, Department of Land
Conservation & Development (DLCD)
Chair Dingfelder

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY — INFORMATIONAL MEETING




EXHIBIT SUMMARY

129

136
138
162
168
170
174
356
361
370
375
378
400
407
419

mYaQw>

Q-

Andy Ginsburg, Administrator, Division of Air Quality,
Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) (EXHIBIT G)
Chair Dingfelder

Ginsburg

Rep. G Smith

Ginsburg

Rep. Burley

Ginsburg

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Ginsburg

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Burley

Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:55 p.m.

Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board, written testimony, Tom Byler, 2 pp

Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board, fact sheet, Tom Byler, 15 pp

Office of Environmental Public Health, brochure, Gail Shibley, 4pp

Office of Environmental Public Health, Power Point presentation, Gail Shibley, 22 pp
Department of Land Conservation and Development, written testimony, Lane Shetterly, 2

pp

Department of Land Conservation and Development, report, Lane Shetterly, 36 pp
Department of Environmental Quality, Power Point presentation, Andy Ginsburg, 17 pp



