HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG

January 22, 2007 Hearing Room 357 1:00 P.M. Tapes 6 - 7

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Bob Jenson
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
	Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Informational Meeting Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Environmental Public Health Department of Land Conservation and Development Department of Environmental Quality

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
6A	004	Chair Dingfelder opens meeting at 1:04 p.m.
OREGON WA	TERSHED ENHANC	EMENT BOARD – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	025	Tom Byler, Executive Director, Oregon Watershed Enhancement
		Board (OWEB) (EXHIBITS A & B)
	220	Chair Dingfelder
	221	Rep. Burley
	226	Byler
	251	Chair Dingfelder
	252	Byler
	269	Chair Dingfelder
	275	Byler
	277	Rep. Jenson
	284	Byler
	289	Rep. Jenson
	291	Byler
6A	294	Chair Dingfelder
	297	Byler
	368	Chair Dingfelder
	370	Rep. Cannon
	376	Byler
7A	007	Chair Dingfelder
	011	Byler

	017	Chair Dingfelder
OFFICE OF ENV		LIC HEALTH – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	030	Gail Shibley, Administrator, Office of Environmental Public Heath (OEPA) (EXHIBITS C & D)
	072	Rep. Jenson
	075	Shibley
	093	Rep. Jenson
	096	Shibley
	110	Chair Dingfelder
	123	Shibley
	130	Rep. Burley
	136	Shibley
	303	Chair Dingfelder
	309	Rep. Burley
	332	Chair Dingfelder
	339	Shibley
	349	Chair Dingfelder
	DF LAND CONSERV	ATION & DEVELOPMENT – INFORMATIONAL
MEETING	• • • •	
	380	Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land Conservation &
6B	025	Development (DLCD) (EXHIBITS E & F) Shetterly
0D	240	Chair Dingfelder
	243	Shetterly
	247	Chair Dingfelder
	249	Rep. Burley
	253	Shetterly
	303	Chair Dingfelder
	305	Rep. Jenson
	313	Shetterly
	333	Rep. Jenson
	341	Shetterly
	353	Rep. Jenson
7B	003	Shetterly
	019	Rep. Jenson
	021	Chair Dingfelder
	023	Rep. Cannon
	027	Shetterly
	038	Chair Dingfelder
	039	Shetterly
	050	Rep. Cannon
	052	Shetterly
	069	Rep. Jenson
	077	Shetterly
	094	Chair Dingfelder
	096	Shetterly
	101	Bob Rindy, Legislative Coordinator, Department of Land
		Conservation & Development (DLCD)
	109	Chair Dingfelder
DEPARTMENT C	DF ENVIRONMENTA	AL QUALITY – INFORMATIONAL MEETING

129	Andy Ginsburg, Administrator, Division of Air Quality, Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) (EXHIBIT G)
136	Chair Dingfelder
138	Ginsburg
162	Rep. G Smith
168	Ginsburg
170	Rep. Burley
174	Ginsburg
356	Chair Dingfelder
361	Rep. Jenson
370	Chair Dingfelder
375	Rep. Jenson
378	Ginsburg
400	Chair Dingfelder
407	Rep. Burley
419	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:55 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board, written testimony, Tom Byler, 2 pp
- B. Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board, fact sheet, Tom Byler, 15 pp
- C. Office of Environmental Public Health, brochure, Gail Shibley, 4pp
- D. Office of Environmental Public Health, Power Point presentation, Gail Shibley, 22 pp
- E. Department of Land Conservation and Development, written testimony, Lane Shetterly, 2 pp
- F. Department of Land Conservation and Development, report, Lane Shetterly, 36 pp
- G. Department of Environmental Quality, Power Point presentation, Andy Ginsburg, 17 pp